698 PacirFic Way ¢ P. O. Box 2510 ¢ GearHART, OREGON

BURGLARY 1
ATT.BURGI
BURGLARY II
ATT.BURG II

THEFT 1

THEFT I

THEFT 111

AUTO THEFT
VANDALISM
TRESPASS

WEAPON LAW
LIQUOR LAW
FIREWORKS
UNLAWFUL LODGING
DUl

SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE
TRAFFIC & CITY
INFRACTIONS
TRAFFIC

ACCIDENTS

SECURITY CHECKS
ALARMS
ASST.RENDERED
OPEN DOORS
VEH.#1S MILEAGE
ENDING

VEH#23 MILEAGE
ENDING

TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:

REPORTED

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL
CLEARED REPORTED
ASSAULTS
SEX OFFENSES
HARASSMENTS
MENACING
RUNAWAY
DEATHS
1 HIT & RUN
DISTURBANCES 6
ANIMAL 6
4 DRUG CRIME
UEMV
FRAUD 1
AOA 12
RECK DRIVING
2 RECK ENDANGER
7 OTHER 2
CITATIONS 4 WARNINGS
INJURY 2 PROPERTY
VEH.#15 MILEAGE
ENDING
ADULTS: 3

JUVENILES:

97138 « (503) 738-5501

CLEARED

o




DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

080123 0648 001 G20230197: DOMESTIC/ FEMALE
HAVING DIFFICULTIES
REMOVING EX-SPOUSE FROM
RESIDENCE. OFFCIER
CONTACTED EX AND ADVISED
OF TRESPASS NOTICE TO NOT
RETURN OR WILL BE ARRESTED.
MALE REQUESTED TRESPASS NE
ISSUED FOR FEMALE AT HIS
RESIDENCE AS WELL./JG

080123 1533 002 G20230198: AOA - OSP/ ASSISTED
OSP AND GVF&R WITH VEHICLE
ROLLOVER ON BEACH AROUND
DEL RAY ACCESS. NON INJURY.
WAITED WITH VEHICLE FOR
RECOVERY AND CLEARED. OSP
ARRESTED DRIVER FOR DUIL /
JG

080223 1206 003 (G20230199: AOA - SPD/ SUBJECT
GOING THROUGH CARS AT
TRIANGLE TOWING. AFTER
FURTHER INVESTIGATION, IT
WAS DETERMINED SUBJECT
WAS TRYING TO REMOVE ITEMS
FROM HIS OWN VEHICLE.
SUBJECT WAS ADVISED IT WAS
NOT HIS PROPERTY AT THE
MOMENT AND ASKED TO LEAVE
/JG

080223 1330 004 (20230200 & G21282: SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCES / RP REPORTS
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE IN THE
AREA OF 7™ AND MARION.
OFFICER LOCATED THE VEHICLE
AND FOLLOWED TO DOLLAR
GENERAL WHERE CONTACT
WAS MADE. SUBJECT WAS
PICKING A FRIEND UP IN THAT
AREA. SUBJECT WAS RAN AND
OFFICER LEARNED HE WAS NO
VALID OPS. CITATION ISSUED /
JG

080323 1400 005 G20230201: TRESPASS NOTICE /
MALE AND FEMALE SUBJECTS
ADVISED OF TRESAPSS FROM
PROPERTY BEHIND SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS AND SAFE PACE.
ADVISED RETURNING ON
PROPERTY WOULD RESULT IN
ARREST. /JG



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

080723 1625 006 G20230210: DISTURBANCE /
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE W
KERSHUL CIRCLE. MALE HALF
LEFT AREA PRIOR TO POLICE
ARRIVAL. AFTER
INVESTIGATION, DETERMINED
TO BE VERBAL IN NATURE.
CCSO ON SCENE AND ADVISED
OF POTENTIAL FOLLOW UP
LATER IN THE EVENING. NO
OTHER CONTACT REQUIRED
AFTER CALL./JG

081423 0950 007 G20230215: ALARM /3621
HIGHWAY 101 / OFFICER
RESPONDED. FALSE ALARM / JG

081423 1610 008 G20230216 & G21284 / MVA X2 -
CARELESS DRIVING / TWO
VEHICLE CRASH GEARHART
LOOP & HWY 101. NON INJURY.
SUBJECT MADE A CARELESS
LEFT TURN INTO HIGHWAY,
FAILING TO YIELD TO
ONCOMING SB TRAFFIC.
RESULTED IN CRASH. CITATION
ISSUED. /]G

081523 1020 009 (G20230217: AOA - OSP / ASSISTED
OSP WITH VEHICLE IN DITCH.
VEHICLE WAS PULLED OUT AND
SEMI-OPERABLE TO GET OFF
THE HIGHWAY./JG

081623 0800 010 (G20230218: INFORMATION /
ASSISTED GVF&R WITH
BACKGROUNDS ON NEW HIRES. /
IG

081623 1550 011 G20230219: MVA X1/ VEHICLE

CRASHED INTO TREE 5™ &
COTTAGE. POTENTIAL MEDICAL
ISSUE. SUBJECT WITH MINOR
INJURIES. TRANSPORTED BY
MEDIX /JG

081723 1345 012 (G20230220: DOG CALL / 1300 BLK
PACIFIC WAY / RESPONDED TO
TWO DOGS RUNNING AROUND
101-PACIFIC WAY. TRIED TO
CATCH THE DOGS BUT WAS
UNABLE. ADVISED DISPATCH TO
CALL IF DOGS CONTINUED
FLEEING. NO CALL RESPONSE
REQUESTED. /JG



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

081923 1925 013 (G20230223: MISSING PERSON /
INITIAL REPORT OF MISSING
JUVENILE GIRL. JUVENILE
FOUNDS MOMENTS LATER. / JG

081923 1944 014 G20230224: AOA - GVF&R / 88000
BLK TEAL / MEDICAL CALL /JG

081923 2040 015 G20230225: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SPD WITH DOMIESTIC

INVOLVING MALE AND FEMALE.
CHILD PRESENT. SPD ARRESTED
MALE FOR DOMESTIC CRIME
AND FEMALE FOR DUIIL SPD
CONTACTED DHS TO CONTINUE
CARE FOR THE CHILD. / JG

081923 2135 016 G20230226: AOA - SPD/
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 1200
BLK WAHANNA. ISSUE
RESOLVED AND OFFICERS
CLEARED. /JG

082023 0015 017 G20230227: DUIl/ GEARHART
LANE & COTTAGE / MALE
FAILED TO MAINTAIN LANE
MULTIPLE TIMES AND WENT
INTO ONCOMING LANES. SEST'S
PERFORMED. PROVIDED 0.14%
BAC./JG

082023 2200 018 (G20230228: AOA - SPD/ ASSISTED
SPD WITH MALE CLAIMING TO
BE HIT BY VEHICLE. SEARCHED
AREA OF SUSPECT VEHICLE.
UTL. CLEARED. /JG

082123 1305 019 G20230229: THEFT OF MISLAID
PROPERTY / 7™ NEAR BEACH /
FAMILY LEFT CROCS AND KITE
LYING ON GROUND AND
WALKED TO PLAY IN WATER.
CAME BACK AND ITEMS WERE
GONE. OFFICER SEARCHED ARE
AND UTL./JG

082123 1745 020 (G20230230: DUIL/F ST. &
WELLINGTON / MALE FAILED TO
MULTIPLE TIMES AND WENT
HEAD ON WITH BYSTANDER
VEHICLE CAUSING THEM TO
SWERVE OUT OF ROAD.
PERSONALLY WITNESSED. SFST
PERFORMED. 0.00% BAC. DRE
EVALUATION PERFORMED AT
SPD./JG



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS

082223 0910 021 (G20230231: INFORMATION -
CODE VIOLATION / TRANSIENT
RV PARKED AT SONS OF
NORWAY. OFFICER CONTACTED
AND ASSISTED GETTING THE RV
MOVED OFF PROPERTY DUE TO
DEAD BATTERY./JG

082223 1255 022 (G20230232: PROPERTY FOUND /
CELL PHONE & DOG LEASH. NO
OWNER LOCATED. / JG

082223 1322 023 (G2023033: SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCES / 1700 BLK
OSTER / VEHICLE PARKED
ALONGSIDE OF THE ROAD.
OFFICER CHECKED AND SIGN
LEFT STATING OUT OF GAS.
UNOCCUPIED. CHECKED LATER
AND VEHICLE WAS REMOVED. /
JG

082323 1200 024 (G20230234: FRAUD / SUBJECT
CONTACTED GPD STATING HE
WAS CALLED BY SOMEONE
IMPERSSONATING A DEPUTY
AND REQUESTING PERSONAL
INFORMATION. RP DID NOT
PROVIDE INFO AND CALLER
HUNG UP./JG

082323 1830 025 (G20230235: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SPD WITH DOMESTIC
DISTURBANCE. / JG

082323 1828 026 G20230236: MVA - INFO
EXCHANGE / PACIFIC WAY &
HWY 101 /COLD CALLED AND
OCCURRED 8-19 / ASSISTED
BOTH PARTIES WITH INFO
EXCHANGE./JG

082720 1435 027 G20230239: DRE EVALUATION -
SPD / CALLOUT FOR DUII WITH
0.00% BAC. EVALUATION
CONDUCTED. / IG

082823 1600 028 (G20230240: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SPD WITH DUII INVESTIGATION.
NO ARREST./JG

082823 1515 029 (G20230241: ALARM /300 BLK G
ST./SEPTIC ALARM.
RESPONSIBLE CONACTED AND
FIXED./JG



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

082823

082823

082923

083023

083023

083023

END REPORT

1800

1650

0955

1305

1530

1550

030

031

032

033

034

035

G20230242: SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCES / 500 BLK
CONCESSION / HOMEOWNER
ADVISED A MALE WITH GRAY
TRUCK PARKED IN HIS
DRIVEWAY AND WAS LOOKING
AT HIS GARAGE KEYPAD. NO
ITEMS MISSING FROM HOME. / JG

(G20230243: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED
SOLO SPD OFFICER IN PHYSICAL
ALTERCATION WITH FEMALE
SUSPECT. ARRIVED AND
ASSISTED IN TAKING SUSPECT
INTO CUSTODY. COURTESY
TRANSPORT TO SPD. CLEARED. /
JG

(G20230244: AOA - SPD/ ASSISTED
SPD WITH BURGLARY IN
PROGRESS. SUSPECT IN
CUSTODY UPON OFFICER
ARRIVAL./JG

G20230245: AOA-GVF&R &
MEDIX / ASSISTED GVF&R AND
MEDIX WITH MEDICAL CALL /JG

(G20230246: SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCES / OFFICER
RESPONDED TO SONS OF
NORWAY FOR A SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE COMPLAINT. RP
WAS CONCERNED SOMEONE
WAS TRYING TO CHANGE
VEHICLE OIL IN GRAVEL.
OFFICERS ARRIVED AND
LOCATED THREE INDIVIDUALS
AND TWO CARS. SUBJECTS
WERE ADVISED TO MOVE
ALONG AND REMINDED IT WAS
PRIVATE PROPERTY./JG

(G20230247: ALARM /1100 BLK N.
MARION / OFFICER RESPONDED
TO PANIC ALRAM AT SAND BAR
AT GEARHART LINKS. FALSE
ALARM./JG



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

080323

080323

080323

080323

080323

080523

080523

080623

080623

080623

080623

1831

2132

2142

2342

2341

1609

1918

1646

1729

1903

2046

036

037

038

039

040

041

042

043

044

045

046

DIST: REPORT OF A MALE
DRINKING A FIFTH OF LIQUOR IN
FRONT OF THE LIQUOR STORE,
UTL, GOA IB

(G20230202: COVER OSP AT 101/ MP
18, DUII STOP, MINOR USE OF
FORCE WITH A NON-COMPLIANT
SUSPECT 1B

ASSIST SPD: UNITS OUT WITH A
COMBATIVE SUSPECT IN THE
1500 BLK OF WHISPERING PINES,
COVER ONLY IB

FI: LEVI ANDERSON IN OR ZKF874
IN THE SWEE RELIEF LOT,
CLAIMED WAITING FOR A
FRIEND, BUSINESSES CHECKED,
ALL SECURE IB

ASSIST SPD: GUNSHOTS HEARD
IN THE ALDERMILL CAMP,
COVER ONLY 1B

(G20230204: REPORT OF A
SUSPICIOUS BROKEN
WINDSHIELD AT 571 WOODLAND,
UNKNOWN CAUSE 1B

FI: TIMOTHY YAKKOLA AND HIS
RV OR HC53938 AT MARION/ 157,
ADVISED OF CAMPING
ORDINANCE IB

AUDIBLE ALARM IN THE AREA
OF G ST/ HAGER, LIKELY SEPTIC,
UTL IB

REPORT OF A MOTORHOME IN
THE AREA OF 571 RAILRIAD WITH
CARS COMING AND GOING,
CONTACTED MARK HANSON,
GETTING THINGS FROM
MOTHER'S RESIDENCE AND
LEAVING THE AREA 1B

(G20230205: ASSIST SPD, VEHICLE
PURSUIT, DRIVER CAUGHT AND
PASSENGER FLED, COVER AND
ASSIST WITH SEARCHING THE
AREA 1B

ASSIST SPD: 364 ALPINE,
UNWANTED PERSON, COVER IB



DATE TIME ENTRY DETAILS
080623 2225 047 (G20230206: ASSIST SPD WITH
SEMI COMPLIANT CUSTODY AT
STOP N GO SOUTH IB
080723 0058 048 G20230207: REPORT BY THE
OWNER OF 627 C ST THAT HIS
CONTRACTOR, ALEXANDER
MENASHE, WAS RELEASED FROM
THEIR AGREEMENT AND TOOK IT
POORLY, SAID HE WOULD BURN
THE HOUSE DOWN, CHECKED
RES, C4, NOTHING FURTHER
WANTED BY OWNER 1B
081023 1849 049 (G20230211: FOUND PROPERTY
HIGHLANDS/ HIGH RIDGE,
RETURNED TO OWNER 1B
081123 1822 050 SALIBA, GREGORY G 042568 UTC
#21074 SPEED 42/25 IB
081123 1848 051 G20230212: FOUND DOG AT 323
RAILROAD, TAKEN TO KENNELS,
LATER RELEASED BY SPD 1B
081123 1541 052 G20230213: SALLY FINN
COMPLAINT ABOUT THE
BROWN'S DOGS BEING
AGGRESSIVE, JAMIE BROWN
ADVISED OF COMPLAINT 1B
081223 1657 053 G20230214: SERIOUS INJURY
CRASH 101/ DOLLAR GENERAL,
VEHICLE VS SCOOTER IB
081223 2040 054 REPORT OF ELK HARASSING A
HORSE AT 806 MCCORMICK,
OWNERS GOT THE HORSE IN
BARN AND SAFE, PASSED ON TO
OSP WILDLIFE 1B
081723 2117 055 G20230221: WELFARE CHECK AT
1939 GEARHART GREENS #605,
MALE IN A CAR CRASH EARLIER
NOT ANSWERING PHONE, C4, NO
MEDICAL NEED iB
081723 2358 056 (G20230222: TRAFFIC STOP

RESULTING IN A WARRANT
ARREST OF WILLIAM WHITESIDE
1B



DATE

TIME

ENTRY

DETAILS

082423

082423

082523

082523

082523

END

1730

1847

1501

1957

1856

057

058

059

060

061

G20230237: WELFARE CHECK ON
PETER YOUELL, REPORT OF
YELLING HEARD FROM THE
PROPERTY 123 7™ ON THE PREV
NIGHT, ALL PERSONS
CONTACTED INCLUDING PETER
SAID THEY WERE NOT INJURED
AND SAFE iB

ASSIST SPD: REPORT OF A MALE
CHOKING A CHILD IN A CAR IN
THE SAFEWAY PARKING LOT, 1
WAS IN THE AREA AND STOPPED
THE VEHICLE AS IT DRIVE AWAY,
ASSUMED BY SPD IB

REPORT OF AN ABANDONED
VEHICLE IN THE AREA OF E ST,
UTL, GOA IB

(G20230238: REPORT OF A
DISTURBANCE WITH AN AXE
INVOLVED AT STOP N GO NORTH,
SPD UNITS ON ANOTHER CALL,
DETAINED THE DUDPECT UNTIL
SPD ASSUMED iB

INJURED DEER IN THE YARD OF
2861 HWY 101, NO SAFE WAY TO
DISPATCH THE ANIMAL, NO
FURTHER ACTION UNLESS IT
BECOMES A DANGER TO
PERSONS OR TRAFFIC 1B



