

698 PACIFIC WAY • P. O. Box 2510 • GEARHART, OREGON 97138 • (503) 738-5501

GEARHART POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

	REPORTED	CLEARED		REPORTED	CLEARED
BURGLARY I ATT.BURG I BURGLARY II ATT.BURG II THEFT I			ASSAULTS SEX OFFENSES HARASSMENTS MENACING RUNAWAY DEATHS		
THEFT III AUTO THEFT	1	1	HIT & RUN DISTURBANCES	6	C
VANDALISM			ANIMAL	6 6	6 6
TRESPASS	4	4	DRUG CRIME	O	O
WEAPON LAW			UEMV		
LIQUOR LAW			FRAUD	1	1
FIREWORKS			AOA	12	12
UNLAWFUL LODGING	_		RECK DRIVING		
DUII	2 7	2	RECK ENDANGER	_	_
SUSP. CIRCUMSTANCE TRAFFIC & CITY	/	7	OTHER	2	2
INFRACTIONS		CITATIONS	4	WARNINGS	14
TRAFFIC		CITATIONS	7	WARMINGS	17
ACCIDENTS	3	INJURY	2	PROPERTY	1
SECURITY CHECKS					•
ALARMS	4				\$
ASST.RENDERED	27				
OPEN DOORS					
VEH.#19 MILEAGE ENDING			VEH.#15 MILEAGE		
VEH#23 MILEAGE			ENDING		
ENDING					
TOTAL CUSTODY ARRESTS:		3	ADULTS: JUVENILES:	3	

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
080123	0648	001	G20230197: DOMESTIC / FEMALE HAVING DIFFICULTIES REMOVING EX-SPOUSE FROM RESIDENCE. OFFCIER CONTACTED EX AND ADVISED OF TRESPASS NOTICE TO NOT RETURN OR WILL BE ARRESTED. MALE REQUESTED TRESPASS NE ISSUED FOR FEMALE AT HIS RESIDENCE AS WELL. / JG
080123	1533	002	G20230198: AOA - OSP / ASSISTED OSP AND GVF&R WITH VEHICLE ROLLOVER ON BEACH AROUND DEL RAY ACCESS. NON INJURY. WAITED WITH VEHICLE FOR RECOVERY AND CLEARED. OSP ARRESTED DRIVER FOR DUII. / JG
080223	1206	003	G20230199: AOA - SPD / SUBJECT GOING THROUGH CARS AT TRIANGLE TOWING. AFTER FURTHER INVESTIGATION, IT WAS DETERMINED SUBJECT WAS TRYING TO REMOVE ITEMS FROM HIS OWN VEHICLE. SUBJECT WAS ADVISED IT WAS NOT HIS PROPERTY AT THE MOMENT AND ASKED TO LEAVE / JG
080223	1330	004	G20230200 & G21282: SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES / RP REPORTS SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE IN THE AREA OF 7 <sup>TH</sup> AND MARION. OFFICER LOCATED THE VEHICLE AND FOLLOWED TO DOLLAR GENERAL WHERE CONTACT WAS MADE. SUBJECT WAS PICKING A FRIEND UP IN THAT AREA. SUBJECT WAS RAN AND OFFICER LEARNED HE WAS NO VALID OPS. CITATION ISSUED / JG
080323	1400	005	G20230201: TRESPASS NOTICE / MALE AND FEMALE SUBJECTS ADVISED OF TRESAPSS FROM PROPERTY BEHIND SHERWIN- WILLIAMS AND SAFE PACE. ADVISED RETURNING ON PROPERTY WOULD RESULT IN ARREST. / JG

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
080723	1625	006	G20230210: DISTURBANCE / DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE W KERSHUL CIRCLE. MALE HALF LEFT AREA PRIOR TO POLICE ARRIVAL. AFTER INVESTIGATION, DETERMINED TO BE VERBAL IN NATURE. CCSO ON SCENE AND ADVISED OF POTENTIAL FOLLOW UP LATER IN THE EVENING. NO OTHER CONTACT REQUIRED AFTER CALL. / JG
081423	0950	007	G20230215: ALARM / 3621 HIGHWAY 101 / OFFICER RESPONDED. FALSE ALARM / JG
081423	1610	008	G20230216 & G21284 / MVA X2 - CARELESS DRIVING / TWO VEHICLE CRASH GEARHART LOOP & HWY 101. NON INJURY. SUBJECT MADE A CARELESS LEFT TURN INTO HIGHWAY, FAILING TO YIELD TO ONCOMING SB TRAFFIC. RESULTED IN CRASH. CITATION ISSUED. / JG
081523	1020	009	G20230217: AOA - OSP / ASSISTED OSP WITH VEHICLE IN DITCH. VEHICLE WAS PULLED OUT AND SEMI-OPERABLE TO GET OFF THE HIGHWAY. / JG
081623	0800	010	G20230218: INFORMATION / ASSISTED GVF&R WITH BACKGROUNDS ON NEW HIRES. / JG
081623	1550	011	G20230219: MVA X1 / VEHICLE CRASHED INTO TREE 5 <sup>TH</sup> & COTTAGE. POTENTIAL MEDICAL ISSUE. SUBJECT WITH MINOR INJURIES. TRANSPORTED BY MEDIX / JG
081723	1345	012	G20230220: DOG CALL / 1300 BLK PACIFIC WAY / RESPONDED TO TWO DOGS RUNNING AROUND 101-PACIFIC WAY. TRIED TO CATCH THE DOGS BUT WAS UNABLE. ADVISED DISPATCH TO CALL IF DOGS CONTINUED FLEEING. NO CALL RESPONSE REQUESTED. / JG

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
081923	1925	013	G20230223: MISSING PERSON / INITIAL REPORT OF MISSING JUVENILE GIRL. JUVENILE FOUNDS MOMENTS LATER. / JG
081923	1944	014	G20230224: AOA - GVF&R / 88000 BLK TEAL / MEDICAL CALL / JG
081923	2040	015	G20230225: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH DOMIESTIC INVOLVING MALE AND FEMALE. CHILD PRESENT. SPD ARRESTED MALE FOR DOMESTIC CRIME AND FEMALE FOR DUII. SPD CONTACTED DHS TO CONTINUE CARE FOR THE CHILD. / JG
081923	2135	016	G20230226: AOA - SPD / DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 1200 BLK WAHANNA. ISSUE RESOLVED AND OFFICERS CLEARED. / JG
082023	0015	017	G20230227: DUII / GEARHART LANE & COTTAGE / MALE FAILED TO MAINTAIN LANE MULTIPLE TIMES AND WENT INTO ONCOMING LANES. SFST'S PERFORMED. PROVIDED 0.14% BAC. / JG
082023	2200	018	G20230228: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH MALE CLAIMING TO BE HIT BY VEHICLE. SEARCHED AREA OF SUSPECT VEHICLE. UTL. CLEARED. / JG
082123	1305	019	G20230229: THEFT OF MISLAID PROPERTY / 7 <sup>TH</sup> NEAR BEACH / FAMILY LEFT CROCS AND KITE LYING ON GROUND AND WALKED TO PLAY IN WATER. CAME BACK AND ITEMS WERE GONE. OFFICER SEARCHED ARE AND UTL. / JG
082123	1745	020	G20230230: DUII / F ST. & WELLINGTON / MALE FAILED TO MULTIPLE TIMES AND WENT HEAD ON WITH BYSTANDER VEHICLE CAUSING THEM TO SWERVE OUT OF ROAD. PERSONALLY WITNESSED. SFST PERFORMED. 0.00% BAC. DRE EVALUATION PERFORMED AT SPD. / JG

-	DATE	ГІМЕ	ENTRY	DETAILS
	082223	0910	021	G20230231: INFORMATION - CODE VIOLATION / TRANSIENT RV PARKED AT SONS OF NORWAY. OFFICER CONTACTED AND ASSISTED GETTING THE RV MOVED OFF PROPERTY DUE TO DEAD BATTERY. / JG
	082223	1255	022	G20230232: PROPERTY FOUND / CELL PHONE & DOG LEASH. NO OWNER LOCATED. / JG
	082223	1322	023	G2023033: SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES / 1700 BLK OSTER / VEHICLE PARKED ALONGSIDE OF THE ROAD. OFFICER CHECKED AND SIGN LEFT STATING OUT OF GAS. UNOCCUPIED. CHECKED LATER AND VEHICLE WAS REMOVED. / JG
	082323	1200	024	G20230234: FRAUD / SUBJECT CONTACTED GPD STATING HE WAS CALLED BY SOMEONE IMPERSSONATING A DEPUTY AND REQUESTING PERSONAL INFORMATION. RP DID NOT PROVIDE INFO AND CALLER HUNG UP. / JG
	082323	1830	025	G20230235: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE. / JG
	082323	1828	026	G20230236: MVA - INFO EXCHANGE / PACIFIC WAY & HWY 101 / COLD CALLED AND OCCURRED 8-19 / ASSISTED BOTH PARTIES WITH INFO EXCHANGE. / JG
	082720	1435	027	G20230239: DRE EVALUATION - SPD / CALLOUT FOR DUII WITH 0.00% BAC. EVALUATION CONDUCTED. / JG
	082823	1600	028	G20230240: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH DUII INVESTIGATION. NO ARREST. / JG
	082823	1515	029	G20230241: ALARM / 300 BLK G ST. / SEPTIC ALARM. RESPONSIBLE CONACTED AND FIXED. / JG

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
082823	1800	030	G20230242: SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES / 500 BLK CONCESSION / HOMEOWNER ADVISED A MALE WITH GRAY TRUCK PARKED IN HIS DRIVEWAY AND WAS LOOKING AT HIS GARAGE KEYPAD. NO ITEMS MISSING FROM HOME. / JG
082823	1650	031	G20230243: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SOLO SPD OFFICER IN PHYSICAL ALTERCATION WITH FEMALE SUSPECT. ARRIVED AND ASSISTED IN TAKING SUSPECT INTO CUSTODY. COURTESY TRANSPORT TO SPD. CLEARED. / JG
082923	0955	032	G20230244: AOA - SPD / ASSISTED SPD WITH BURGLARY IN PROGRESS. SUSPECT IN CUSTODY UPON OFFICER ARRIVAL. / JG
083023	1305	033	G20230245: AOA – GVF&R & MEDIX / ASSISTED GVF&R AND MEDIX WITH MEDICAL CALL / JG
083023	1530	034	G20230246: SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES / OFFICER RESPONDED TO SONS OF NORWAY FOR A SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE COMPLAINT. RP WAS CONCERNED SOMEONE WAS TRYING TO CHANGE VEHICLE OIL IN GRAVEL.
			OFFICERS ARRIVED AND LOCATED THREE INDIVIDUALS AND TWO CARS. SUBJECTS WERE ADVISED TO MOVE ALONG AND REMINDED IT WAS PRIVATE PROPERTY. / JG
083023	1550	035	G20230247: ALARM / 1100 BLK N. MARION / OFFICER RESPONDED TO PANIC ALRAM AT SAND BAR AT GEARHART LINKS. FALSE ALARM. / JG

END REPORT

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
080323	1831	036	DIST: REPORT OF A MALE DRINKING A FIFTH OF LIQUOR IN FRONT OF THE LIQUOR STORE, UTL, GOA IB
080323	2132	037	G20230202: COVER OSP AT 101/ MP 18, DUII STOP, MINOR USE OF FORCE WITH A NON-COMPLIANT SUSPECT IB
080323	2142	038	ASSIST SPD: UNITS OUT WITH A COMBATIVE SUSPECT IN THE 1500 BLK OF WHISPERING PINES, COVER ONLY IB
080323	2342	039	FI: LEVI ANDERSON IN OR ZKF874 IN THE SWEE RELIEF LOT, CLAIMED WAITING FOR A FRIEND, BUSINESSES CHECKED, ALL SECURE IB
080323	2341	040	ASSIST SPD: GUNSHOTS HEARD IN THE ALDERMILL CAMP, COVER ONLY IB
080523	1609	041	G20230204: REPORT OF A SUSPICIOUS BROKEN WINDSHIELD AT 571 WOODLAND, UNKNOWN CAUSE IB
080523	1918	042	FI: TIMOTHY YAKKOLA AND HIS RV OR HC53938 AT MARION/ 1 <sup>ST</sup> , ADVISED OF CAMPING ORDINANCE IB
080623	1646	043	AUDIBLE ALARM IN THE AREA OF G ST/ HAGER, LIKELY SEPTIC, UTL IB
080623	1729	044	REPORT OF A MOTORHOME IN THE AREA OF 571 RAILRIAD WITH CARS COMING AND GOING, CONTACTED MARK HANSON, GETTING THINGS FROM MOTHER'S RESIDENCE AND LEAVING THE AREA  IB
080623	1903	045	G20230205: ASSIST SPD, VEHICLE PURSUIT, DRIVER CAUGHT AND PASSENGER FLED, COVER AND ASSIST WITH SEARCHING THE AREA IB
080623	2046	046	ASSIST SPD: 364 ALPINE, UNWANTED PERSON, COVER IB

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
080623	2225	047	G20230206: ASSIST SPD WITH SEMI COMPLIANT CUSTODY AT STOP N GO SOUTH IB
080723	0058	048	G20230207: REPORT BY THE OWNER OF 627 C ST THAT HIS CONTRACTOR, ALEXANDER MENASHE, WAS RELEASED FROM THEIR AGREEMENT AND TOOK IT POORLY, SAID HE WOULD BURN THE HOUSE DOWN, CHECKED RES, C4, NOTHING FURTHER WANTED BY OWNER  IB
081023	1849	049	G20230211: FOUND PROPERTY HIGHLANDS/ HIGH RIDGE, RETURNED TO OWNER IB
081123	1822	050	SALIBA, GREGORY G 042568 UTC #21074 SPEED 42/25 IB
081123	1848	051	G20230212: FOUND DOG AT 323 RAILROAD, TAKEN TO KENNELS, LATER RELEASED BY SPD IB
081123	1541	052	G20230213: SALLY FINN COMPLAINT ABOUT THE BROWN'S DOGS BEING AGGRESSIVE, JAMIE BROWN ADVISED OF COMPLAINT IB
081223	1657	053	G20230214: SERIOUS INJURY CRASH 101/ DOLLAR GENERAL, VEHICLE VS SCOOTER IB
081223	2040	054	REPORT OF ELK HARASSING A HORSE AT 806 MCCORMICK, OWNERS GOT THE HORSE IN BARN AND SAFE, PASSED ON TO OSP WILDLIFE IB
081723	2117	055	G20230221: WELFARE CHECK AT 1939 GEARHART GREENS #605, MALE IN A CAR CRASH EARLIER NOT ANSWERING PHONE, C4, NO MEDICAL NEED IB
081723	2358	056	G20230222: TRAFFIC STOP RESULTING IN A WARRANT ARREST OF WILLIAM WHITESIDE IB

DATE	TIME	ENTRY	DETAILS
082423	1730	057	G20230237: WELFARE CHECK ON PETER YOUELL, REPORT OF YELLING HEARD FROM THE PROPERTY 123 7 <sup>TH</sup> ON THE PREV NIGHT, ALL PERSONS CONTACTED INCLUDING PETER SAID THEY WERE NOT INJURED AND SAFE
082423	1847	058	ASSIST SPD: REPORT OF A MALE CHOKING A CHILD IN A CAR IN THE SAFEWAY PARKING LOT, I WAS IN THE AREA AND STOPPED THE VEHICLE AS IT DRIVE AWAY, ASSUMED BY SPD  IB
082523	1501	059	REPORT OF AN ABANDONED VEHICLE IN THE AREA OF E ST, UTL, GOA IB
082523	1957	060	G20230238: REPORT OF A DISTURBANCE WITH AN AXE INVOLVED AT STOP N GO NORTH, SPD UNITS ON ANOTHER CALL, DETAINED THE DUDPECT UNTIL SPD ASSUMED IB
082523	1856	061	INJURED DEER IN THE YARD OF 2861 HWY 101, NO SAFE WAY TO DISPATCH THE ANIMAL, NO FURTHER ACTION UNLESS IT BECOMES A DANGER TO PERSONS OR TRAFFIC IB

END